Trade receivables

The carrying amount of these receivables approximate their fair values as they are subject
to normal trade credit terms.

Other receivables, other payables and cash and cash equivalents

The directors are of the view that the fair values of the other financial assets and liabilities
as at the date of the statement of financial position approximate their carrying amounts as
disclosed in the statement of financial position and in the notes to the financial statements
due to the short period to maturity.

GMR Airports (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Notes to the financial statements – 31 December 2023

41

21. Comparative figures

The company had under recognised consultancy fees for the financial year ended 31 December
2022 amounting to US$127,500. Accordingly, a prior year adjustment has now been effected to
restate the financial statements to correct the errors.

Certain comparative figures have also been reclassified to conform with the current year’s
presentation.

 As previously   Prior year  As

 reported   Adjustment  restated

 US$   US$  US$

2022

Statement of financial position

Current Liabilities

Other payables 7,712,719   127,500  7,840,219

Equity

Accumulated losses (4,866,494)   (127,500)  (4,993,994)

Statement of comprehensive

  income

Administrative expenses (5,094,277)   (127,500)  (5,221,777)
Total comprehensive loss for the
year

  year (2,915,798)   (127,500)  (3,043,298)

Statement of cash flows

Loss before tax (2,915,798)   (127,500)  (3,043,298)

Decrease in other payables (183,422)   127,500  (55,922)

22. Authorisation of financial statements

The financial statements were authorised for issue in accordance with a resolution of the directors
on 29 April 2024.

The annexed detailed income statement does not form part of the audited statutory financial

statements. It is not necessary to file the detailed income statement with the Accounting and

Corporate Regulatory Authority.

GMR Airports (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Detailed Income Statement

for the year ended 31 December 2023

   Restated